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Liquigen

Description

Liquigen is an emulsion consisting
of approximately 50% MCT oil and
50% water.

Indications

Liquigen may be used in conditions requiring
high energy where fat absorption is impaired
and where a high MCT intake is indicated.
Liquigen can be used as part of the MCT
ketogenic diet. Liquigen is suitable for use
from birth.

Precautions

Must only be used under strict medical
supervision. Not intended for use as the sole
source of nutrition. Not for parenteral use.

Preparation and administration

The dosage should be determined by a clinician
or dietitian only and is dependent on the age,
body weight and medical condition of the
patient. Liquigen can be used to fortify a wide
variety of drinks and foods and is also useful as
an energy enhancer in tube and sip feeds.

Liquigen can be used straight from the bottle
or.as a milk substitute and can easily be
flavoured, e.g. milkshake syrups. Liquigen may
require dilution for children under five years of
age. Shake well before use.

Storage

Liquigen can be stored at room temperature
and has an unopened shelf life of one year.
Once opened, store in a refrigerator and use
within 14 days.

Ingredients
Fractionated coconut ail, palm kernel oil,
water, emulsifier (E472(c)).
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Nutrition Information

Energy kJ
keal
Protein g
Carbohydrate g
Fat g 50
as saturates g
monounsaturates g
polyunsaturates g
% MCT
Fibre g

Typical Fatty Acid Profile
C6:0

C8:0

C10:0

C12:0

C14:0

C16:0

C18:0

C20:0

Minerals

Sodium mg
mmol

Chloride mg
mmol

Osmolality
10 mosm/kg

Presentation
250ml bottles

1850
450

nil added
nil added

50
nil
nil
97
nil added

g/ 100g Fatty Acids
0.69

55.4

42.5

0.2

0.11

0.57

0.55

0.01

Per 100ml
7

0.30

0.1

0.003
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