Liquigen 20

ENERGY SUPPLEMENTS - Liquigen

Liquigen

Description

Liquigen is an emulsion consisting of approximately 50% MCT oil and 50% water.

Indications

Liquigen may be used in conditions requiring high energy where fat absorption is impaired and where a high MCT intake is indicated. Liquigen can be used as part of the MCT ketogenic diet. Liquigen is suitable for use from birth.

Precautions

Must only be used under strict medical supervision. Not intended for use as the sole source of nutrition. Not for parenteral use.

Preparation and administration

The dosage should be determined by a clinician or dietitian only and is dependent on the age, body weight and medical condition of the patient. Liquigen can be used to fortify a wide variety of drinks and foods and is also useful as an energy enhancer in tube and sip feeds.

Liquigen can be used straight from the bottle or as a milk substitute and can easily be flavoured, e.g. milkshake syrups. Liquigen may require dilution for children under five years of age. Shake well before use.

Storage

Liquigen can be stored at room temperature and has an unopened shelf life of one year. Once opened, store in a refrigerator and use within 14 days.

Ingredients

Fractionated coconut oil, palm kernel oil, water, emulsifier (E472(c)).

Nutrition Information	Per 100ml
Energy kJ kcal Protein g Carbohydrate g Fat g 50 as saturates g monounsaturates g	1850 450 nil added nil added 50
polyunsaturates g % MCT Fibre g	nil 97 nil added
Typical Fatty Acid Profile C6:0 C8:0 C10:0 C12:0 C14:0 C16:0 C18:0 C20:0	g / 100g Fatty Acids 0.69 55.4 42.5 0.2 0.11 0.57 0.55 0.01
Minerals Sodium mg mmol Chloride mg	Per 100ml 7 0.30 0.1

0.003

mmol Osmolality

10 mosm/kg

Presentation

250ml bottles